

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

25 WRIT PETITION NO. 3610 OF 2018

RAJENDRA KACHRU SATBHAI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. P.A.Bhosle
AGP for Respondents:Mr. S.S. Dande

...
CORAM : R. M. BORDE & K. K. SONAWANE, JJ.
Date: April 09, 2018

...

PER COURT :-

- 1 Issue notice to respondents returnable on 16.4.2018.
- 2 AGP appears for all the respondents.

(K. K. SONAWANE, J.)

(R. M. BORDE, J.)